Approvals
Ordering information
Physical characteristics
NF F 63-808 (Railway rolling stock - Halogen free, electrical conductors and cables with
thin insulation and protective layers.)
Conductor
Insulated
wire
Cross
sectional
area Size
Stranding
No x nom
dia (mm)
Diameter
(mm)
Maximum
resistance
at 20°C
Diameter
(mm)
Maximum
weight
mm2 min max ohms/km min max kg/km
Raychem
Part Number
NF F 63-808
designation
0.60 20 19x0.20 0.96 1.01 31.10 1.47 1.55 7.40 100F0111-20 E 250-S-0.60-NF F 63-808
0.93 18 19x0.25 1.19 1.26 20.00 1.70 1.80 11.21 100F0111-18 E 250-S-0.93-NF F 63-808
1.34 16 19x0.30 1.45 1.52 14.00 1.99 2.09 15.40 100F0111-16 E 250-S-1.34-NF F 63-808
1.82 14 37x0.25 1.68 1.82 10.50 2.30 2.42 21.13 100F0111-14 E 250-S-1.82-NF F 63-808
2.61 12 37x0.30 2.02 2.12 7.35 2.62 2.77 27.91 100F0111-12 E 250-S-2.61-NF F 63-808
4.32 10 61x0.30 2.53 2.90 4.46 3.29 3.46 48.38 100F0111-10 E 250-S-4.32-NF F 63-808
Conductor - tin
plated copper
Insulation - dual wall
modified polymer blend

Corporation.
Other available constructions
Part numbering system 100 F X X X X Size
Zerohal 100F is also available as twisted pair and triple and screened and jacketed
single, pair, triple and quad constructions as defined in NF F 63-808 specification as
follows.
Raychem
part number
100F0121
4(E)
100F0131
4(E)
100F1111
2(E)
100F1121
3(E)
100F1131
3(E)
100F1141
3(E)
NF F 63-808
designation
E 250-S-2x
††††-NF F 63-808
E 250-S-3x
††††-NF F 63-808
E 250-S-BLG-
††††-NF F 63-808
E 250-S-BLG-2x
††††-NF F 63-808
E 250-S-BLG-3x
††††-NF F 63-808
E 250-S-BLG-4x
††††-NF F 63-808
Conductor
size
OD
Max.
(mm)
Weight
Max.
(kg/km)
OD
Max.
(mm)
Weight
Max.
(kg/km)
OD
Max.
(mm)
Weight
Max.
(kg/km)
OD
Max.
(mm)
Weight
Max.
(kg/km)
OD
Max.
(mm)
Weight
Max.
(kg/km)
OD
Max.
(mm)
Weight
Max.
(kg/km)
20 3.10 15.24 3.35 22.87 − − 4.42 35.06 4.67 40.91 5.07 55.82